" RESOLUTION NO. 1985- 243

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT EXTENSION OF TWO (2)
MONTHS TO YELLOW CAB COMPANY FOR PURCHASED TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT.

WHEREAS, the Yellow Cab Company presently supplies Greater Cleveland
Regional Transit Authority with transportation for its elderly and handicapped
citizens in the suburbs; and

WHEREAS, this contract is due to expire on September 30, 1985;
and

WHEREAS, bids are due for the new contract on September 23, 1985;
and

WHEREAS, in order to give staff time to adequately evaluate these
bids, an extension of time is necessary; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahcga County, Chio:

Section 1. That a two (2) month extension to the present contract
is authorized to include an amount not to exceed $100,000.00.

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoption.

2dopted: October 1 . 19858

Attest: mm

Secretaky-Treasurer™ [




